(RA-84-85)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 938
ADOPTED ON JUNE 12, 1984

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), desires to enter into an agreement for theater design services for the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the theater design firm of S. Leonard Auerbach and Associates, Inc. for theater design services for the Horton Plaza Theater within the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project. A copy of said document is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1075.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in an amount not to exceed the sum of \$86,450.00 from Horton Plaza Fund No. 98444 is hereby authorized and approved.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

Ву

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

6/7/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:84899

RA-84-85

D1075